





## The Institute of Chartered of Accountants of India (Set up by an Act of Parliament)

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD BRANCH (WIRC) & **WICASA PIMPRI CHINCHWAD BRANCH (WIRC)** Celebrates

## INDEPENDENCE DAY

On Thursday 15th August 2024



- Distribution of Indian Flags to the Members & Students From 13th August 2024 to 15th August 2024 at ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch Nigdi
- National Flag Hoisting on Thursday 15th August 2024 @ 9:00 A.M. at ICAI Bhawan Pimpri **Chinchwad Branch Nigdi**
- Breakfast @ 9:15 A.M.
- Plantation Drive on Thursday 15th August 2024 @ 9:30 A.M.

## Managing Committee of Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC)

Venue:- ICAI Bhawan Pimpri-Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI, Nigdi

CA. Pankaj Patni Chairman 9850095351

CA. Vaibhav Modi Vice -Chairman 9890595608

Secretary 7276800054

CA. Sarika Chordiya CA. Shailesh Bore Treasurer 9423146393

CA. Sachin Dherange **WICASA Chairman** 9624550550

CA. Sachin Bansal **Immediate Past Chairman** 9422008734

CA. Vijaykumar Bamne **Past Chairman** 7875500071